

## FOI Response Information provided under the Freedom of Information Act

**Title of Request:** FOI Request

**FOI Reference:** FOI/OPCC/22-005

**Date of Request:** 04/02/2022

**Date of Response:** 09/02/2022

**Information Requested:** Please could you answer the below questions for the following calendar years: 2018, 2019, 2020 and 2021.

- 1. Question:** How many complaints or conduct matters (please distinguish between the two) against your Police and Crime Commissioner (PCC) were recorded by your crime panel over the requested period?  
Please can you break down Q1 into: the date (DD/MM/YYYY) the complaint or conduct matter was first recorded, the nature of the complaint or conduct matter, the name of the PCC that the complaint or conduct matter was directed at, the outcome/local resolution of the complaint (ones not referred to the IOPC for further investigation).
- 2. Question:** How many complaints or conduct matters against your PCC were deemed serious enough to transfer to the IOPC?  
Please break down this question into the nature of the complaint or conduct matter, the name of the PCC it related to and the length of time in days it took for your panel to refer the allegation(s) to the IOPC from the day it was first brought to your attention.
- 3. Question:** Please tell me how many complaints or conduct matters were 'referred' back to the panel, stating why it was referred back and what resolution you subsequently agreed as a panel to deal with the misconduct allegation internally.

**OPCC Response:** Information regarding complaints and conduct cases recorded against the Police and Crime Commissioner and Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner can be found on the Cambridgeshire Police and Crime Commissioner's website at the following link: [Complaints against the Police and Crime Commissioner and Deputy Commissioner](#)

You may also wish to contact the Cambridgeshire Police and Crime Panel directly at [jane.webb@peterborough.gov.uk](mailto:jane.webb@peterborough.gov.uk) or visit their website at the following link: [Committee details - Cambridgeshire Police and Crime Panel | Peterborough City Council](#)